holtumsweg 13
d-47652 weeze
fon: + 49 - 28 37 -91 34 -0
fax: + 49 - 28 37 - 14 44
seite page 1
Elektro- Pneumato- Pneumatikventil

da ansonsten die Registrier -Nr. ihre Gültigkeit verliert.
Bestellzusätze
Bestellzusätze entnehmen Sie bitte unserem Typenschlüssel.
Main Cain Characteristics
- Flanged valve housing with flange connection in conformance
with DIN EN 1092. Further boring-schemes on request.
Housing matousing material 1.0619+N (GS-C25N) PB = 40bar
Option 1.4408 PB = 40bar
- Low pressure drop by using non-clogging valve body.
- Type directly controlled, silent.
- Sealing at valve spindle by means of lip-rings
(series EPV = up to +140°C) or by means of a stainless
steel bellow (series EPVF = up to +200°C) thus guarantying
absolute tightness.
- Sealing by means of o-ring and sealing rings made
of FKM / FPM (Viton).
- Sealing by means of valve seat made of PTFE / metal.
- All valves parts coming into contact with the medium are
of non-rusting special steel.
- Switching frequency 1000 cycles/hour.
- Remarkable durability by using approved components and sizes.
Description of Funcion of Function
Opening procedure:
When opening the 3/2 way control valve the control medium
flows under the drive piston (217). The control medium pushes
the dri ve piston (217) against the pressure spring (503) and
opens- via the valve spindle (205) the valve disc that is
pressure impinged (200). Thus the cross-section opens within
0,3 – 2 seconds depending on the nominal width of the
automatic shut-off valve.
Closing procedure:
The valve closes in case of shut-off, failure or the interruption
of power energy to the control valve. The compressed medium
of the control valve in the pneumatic dri ve is blown-off by
means of the control valve. Depending on the nominal width
the automatic valve closes in less 1 second.
Flanged connecFlanged connection:
If no dirt trap is installed at/in the inlet to the valve, care
must be taken that a suitable dirt trap is installed not too
far upstream of the valve inlet. The mesh width of the sieve
apertures (see DIN EN 264 and DIN 32725) shall not exceed
0,5mm. Where two safety shut-off devices are combined to
from a group, one dirt trap installed upstream of the first
valve is sufficient. The dirt trap is intended to prevent the
entry of foreign particles. In case of absence of the dirt
trap, this one has to be ordered together with the safety
shut-off devices. Otherwise, the Register no. will no longer
be valid.
Order Sder Suffixes
For order suffixes, please refer to our type code.
holtumsweg 13
d-47652 weeze
fon: + 49 - 28 37 -91 34 -0
fax: + 49 - 28 37 - 14 44
seite page 7
6 -4 EPV 30NÜ 92/93 136 -4 EPV 30NÜ 92/93 13
13 Dichtelemente PTFE / FKM / sealing elements PTFE / FKM
92 ein Endschalter serienmäßig / standard one limit switch
93 zwei Endschalter Kundenwunsch / on demand two limit switsches
30NÜ Nennweite / nominal size
EPV Elektro- Pneumatikventil mit Lippenringabdichtung
Electro-pneumatic-valve with lip-ring sealing.
EPVF Elektro- Pneumatikventil mit Faltenbalgabdichtung
Electro-pneumatic-valve with metal bellows sealing
-4 min. Steuerdruck nin. 4 bar
min. control medium min. 4bar
6 bar Druckbereich / pressure range
9 bar
15 bar
20 bar